. STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give AlyInformation Completely
lMakc Required Affidavit

* Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway
Wichita, Kansas

Salina

/5169008540000
WELL PLUGGING RECORD

County. Sec._£O. 26 Twp_5_ RgeJ_ (E)_u___(W

NORTH Location as “NE/CNW4SW¥” or footage from lines SE/ A

T , Lease Owner. Republic Naturg;__mny

| ! Lease Name' Swenson Well No._2

1 ! Office Address__ Box 126, Ellinwood s
—— 1’_ _—— :'— ——{  Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) __0il

I I Date well mmp]pfpd December 29 v 19.51

I ! Application for plugging filed April 13 19.59

: : Application for plugging approved April 14 19.59

| | Plugging commenced May 12 19.59

: : Plugging completed Mey 14 19.59
e e Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Depleted

I !

i ; 1If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production October 1953 _

!

[ ey

. — Was_ permission _obtained from_the Conservation.Division.or.its.agents before plugging was com--
“Locate well correctly on above” B ’ Yes .
Section Plat —
‘Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Gilbert J, Toman

Producing formation ___Maguoketa ~ Depth to top—3422 Bottom

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

menced?

Total Depth of Well__3423 __ Feet

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD

FORMATION CONTENT FROM 70 SIZE PUT iIN- PULLED OUT
' g-5/8n 315! None
5-1/2% | 3422' | 2881'

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in Introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Run 5 g Sa cemgnt a,t 3A23'

h Tock bridge

Run 20 sks. cement

Mud to 40' & make solid with rock bridge
Run cement to bhase of cellar

(If additional descnptwn is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor___Mor Well Plu Servie
Address 102 West Eighteenth, Hutchinson, Kansas

STATE OF ___Kansas . COUNTY OF____Barton ss.

— P, B, Horst i (employee of owner) or (oWHICEXKEXTK) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me & :
. v (Signature) - Aj

Box 126, Ellinwood, Kansas
(Address)

. ,;\4? Séascgﬁm "AND SWORN TO before me this 28th day of 1959
Q% };;3 IS T‘ ;;‘ \}\’\mm)\\‘n \\ﬁ_\:u.mwb
. %ﬁM;{%‘ = V.::j;.‘:'a{:’?;% 8-20-59 Notfry ?ublic.
n G AN SEE - W D
2gr S | PLUGGING RECEIV EE

STATE GORPORA}ION COMMIST i
JUNT 71959

CONSERVATION DIVISH:
Wichita, Kansa¥

BOOK PAGE.....Z.?Li:iE__,QZ..,

2274




E. K. Carey, Contractor - Operator

Box 620

McPherson, Kansas

Tillie Swenson #2

SE SW SE
Sec. 26-155-4W

Saline County, Kansas

Commenced: 12-

Completed: 12-19-51

15169 c08$ 4 0000

Elevation: 1308 X. B.

8-5/8" x 54" Head 6.45'
below K. B,

Casing Record:
8-5/8" 315' w/250 sacks

5-1/2% 3422' w/75 sacks

Contractors E. K. Carey, Contractor (Rig #2) Box 620, McPherson, Kansas
Geologist: Don Hollar, E. K. Carey Drlg. Co. 815 Central Bldg. Wichita, Ks.

Cellar
Clay
Sand
Shale
Sand

. Shale & shells

Lime & shale
Lime

Lime & shale
Lime & shale
Lime

Shale & lime
Lime & shale .
Shale & lime
Lime

Shale & lime
Shale

Lime

Shale

_ Shale & lime

Shale & shells
Shale
Lime

"
17
22
42
50

150
195
315
530
770
935
1765
2045

2256

2617

. 2888
2905

3184
3215
3280
3358

3422

3423

Figures Indicate Bottom of Formation K. B.

RECE )y,
STATE com%g!, 4 %-1

APR 14 1gre

I3

Geologist Topss "

Mississippi 2912
Kinderhook 3182
Hunton 3338
Maquoketa Sh. : 3350
Maquoketa Dol. 3422
Rotary Total Depth 3423

Set 53" @ 3422!

L2114
-2115

The above Rotary Driller's Log is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

E. XK. CAREY, CONTRACTOR
/s/ Herbert Rhoton

By Herbert Rhoton, Supt.

PLUGGING
FILE SEC.2¢_T./5" R¥w_
BOOK PAGE.Z7_LINE.27




